
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016203-2022 

Contract

The Provision of Research Consultation

NURSING AND MIDWIFERY COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016203

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030b37  

Published 13 June 2022, 6:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NURSING AND MIDWIFERY COUNCIL

23 Portland Place

LONDON

W1B1PZ

Contact

Gabriel Otubambo

Email

gabriel.otubambo@nmc-uk.org

Telephone

+44 2076815939

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016203-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016203-2022
mailto:gabriel.otubambo@nmc-uk.org


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nmc.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nmc.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of Research Consultation

Reference number

C0562

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73210000 - Research consultancy services

https://www.nmc.org.uk/
https://www.nmc.org.uk/


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

For this contract, we are looking to appoint two suppliers. Suppliers will be required to host,
design and run our consultations and collect, undertake analysis of and report on responses
that present results clearly to our key stakeholders.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73110000 - Research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 4 to 8

UKL - Wales

UKM - Scotland

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For this contract, we are looking to appoint two suppliers. Suppliers will be required to host,
design and run our consultations and collect, undertake analysis of and report on responses
that present results clearly to our key stakeholders. Different consultations will require
different levels of involvement from suppliers - for example in some cases the NMC will
support on aspects such as setting up or hosting online surveys, whereas in others it will be
expected that the supplier will take full responsibility for this - such points would be
discussed and agreed ahead of the start of each consultation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement Questions / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-001183

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

The Provision of Research Consultation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/001183-2022


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Office for Public Management Limited

Office 501, 31-35 Kirby Street

London

EC1N 8TE

Email

tenders@traverse.ltd

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

mailto:tenders@traverse.ltd


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

The Provision of Research Consultation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Britain Thinks

Somerset House

London

WC2R 1LA

Email

tenders@britainthinks.com

Country

mailto:tenders@britainthinks.com


Page 8 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T17:31:01+0100
	TCPDF




